505898692 02/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5945393

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY		I	
	DATA	Name	Execution Date
YAE SOL KIM		Name	02/03/2020
			02/03/2020
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA		
Name: AMOREPAC		CIFIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	100, HAI	100, HANGANG-DAERO, YONGSAN-GU	
City:	SEOUL	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA,	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Property Typ	be i	Number	
Property Type			
		Number 9723079	
Application Number:	: 2		
Application Number	: 2 E DATA		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	: 2 E DATA (2 I be sent to f	9723079 248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if that is uns t	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	: 2 E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided;	29723079 248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA (2 U be sent to t if provided; 24	248)689-4071 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 486893500	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (2 U be sent to t if provided; 24 50	29723079 248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	E DATA (2 U be sent to t if provided; 24 so e: R	248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 486893500 enn@reising.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	: 2 E DATA (2 If be sent to t if provided; 2 e: R 7	248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 486893500 enn@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: 2 E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided; 2 e: R 7 S	248)689-4071 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 486893500 enn@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C. 555 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: 2 E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided; 2 e: R 7: S T	248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 486893500 enn@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C. 55 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD SUITE 1850	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: 2 E DATA (2 If be sent to t if provided; 2 e: R 7 S T NUMBER:	248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 486893500 enn@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C. 555 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD GUITE 1850 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: 2 E DATA (2 If be sent to t if provided; 2 e: R 7 S T NUMBER:	248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 486893500 enn@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C. 55 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD GUITE 1850 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084 8604.3022.001	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	: 2 E DATA (2 If be sent to t if provided; 2 e: R 7 S T NUMBER:	248)689-4071 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 486893500 enn@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C. 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD GUITE 1850 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084 8604.3022.001 COREY M. BEAUBIEN	

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We,

Yae Sol KIM, residing at 100, Hangang-daero, Yongsan-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea , [FullName of Assignor 21] [Residence Address] and

Jeehvo IN, residing at 100, Hangang-daero, Yongsan-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

do hereby assign, sell and set over to:

AMOREPACIFIC CORPORATION		
[Full Lugal Name of Assignce]		
located at 100, Hangang-daero, Yongsan-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea		
[Asstories & Address]		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

LIPSTICK CASE

which can be identified as:

United States Serial No.: <u>29/723079</u> filed 02/04/2020

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its own name or names, or in my name, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent in the United States of any and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the serial number and filing date above when known.

Date: 2020.2.3

YaeGol (CTun Yae Sol KIM

Date: 2-070. 2. 37

Jeehyo IN

PATENT REEL: 051714 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 02/04/2020